SECTION IX = Exploded View




SECTION IX = SR-9 Parts List

1. Receiver with barrel and cocking
lever housing -

2. Cap complete -

3. Rotary rear sight -

4. Washer -

5. Toothed lock washer -

6. Clamping screw -

7. Compression spring for ball -

8. Ball -

9. Windage adjusting screw -

10. Magazine catch, complete -

11. Compression spring for magazine catch

12. Push button for magazine catch -

13. Clamping sleeve-

14. Support for cocking lever -

15. Cocking lever-

16. Elbow spring for cocking lever -

17. Cocking lever axle -

18. Front sight -

19. Clamping sleeve-

20. Bolt head carrier -

21. Locking piece -

22. Firing pin -

23. Firing pin spring -

24. Bolt head complete -

25. Extractor -

26. Extractor spring -

27. Locking rollers -

28. Holder for locking rollers-

29. Clamping sleeve 2x6.9

30. Bolt head locking lever -

Factory Installed
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206495

200371
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200403
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Factory Installed
Factory Installed
200440

200441

Factory Installed
200444

200445

Factory Installed
200449

200450

200452

31. Compression spring for bolt head locking lever -200453

32. Cylindrical pin -
33. Pistol grip frame -

200453
224284
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39.
40.
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49

50.
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Safety, complete -
Trigger housing -

Trigger -

Sear complete -

Sear spring with roller -
Ejector axle complete -
Ejector spring -

Ejector -

Axle for trigger and sear -

. Trigger spring -
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Axle for hammer -
Hammer strut -

Hammer spring -
Distance sleeve -

Axle for sear spring
Hammer -

Buttstock -

Grip insert -

Grip insert screws -
Back plate -

Buffer -

Countersunk screw for buffer -
Lock washer -

Buffer screw -

Lock washer -

Spring ring -

Butt pad-

Recoil spring-

Recoil spring guide ring -
Recoil spring stop pin -

. Two (2) rivetted pins -
65.
66.
67.
68.

Buttstock locking pin-
Forend-

Forend locking pin -
Magazine, 5 rounds -
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202548
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200476
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200483
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200482
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200543
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200531
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